
828 TRANSPORTATION 

It is interesting to note that 90.5 p.c. of all revenue passengers carried in 1960 were 
transported on unit toll service and that 55.7 p.c. were transported on domestic services of 
Canadian scheduled carriers. On the other hand, 51.6 p.c. of all freight carried was trans­
ported on unit toll service and 45.0 p.c. by the non-scheduled Canadian carriers. 

5.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, by Type, 1960 

Canadian Carriers Foreign Carriers 

Item Scheduled 
Non-

scheduled 
United 
States 

Other 
Foreign 

Total 
Carriers 

Domestic 
Services 

International 
Services 

Non-
scheduled 

United 
States 

Other 
Foreign 

Unit Toll Transportation 
(revenue traffic only)— 

248,333 
50,799,119 
2,974,397 

90,873,843 
1,630,102,168 

31,454,727 

3 
4,39f 

103,151 
25,542,165 
1,119,683 

14,465,630 
1,022,032,097 

15,308,474 

,836 
,097 

31,697 
3,904,999 

124,351 
9,446,318 

19,791,816 
2,259,224 

198,834 
19,542,643 

448,048 
105,226,502 

6,863 
1,695,121 

556,386 
9,112,225 

30,859,209 
276,711 

7 
1,951 
1,203 

30,936 

10,019 
3,657,701 

156,320 
7,671,061 

144,237,445 
4,067,017 

572 
159,929 
10,392 

400,063 
85,599,105 

Passengers carried " 
Freight carried lb. 

Bulk Transportation 
(revenue traffic only)— 

248,333 
50,799,119 
2,974,397 

90,873,843 
1,630,102,168 

31,454,727 

3 
4,39f 

103,151 
25,542,165 
1,119,683 

14,465,630 
1,022,032,097 

15,308,474 

,836 
,097 

31,697 
3,904,999 

124,351 
9,446,318 

19,791,816 
2,259,224 

198,834 
19,542,643 

448,048 
105,226,502 

6,863 
1,695,121 

556,386 
9,112,225 

30,859,209 
276,711 

7 
1,951 
1,203 

30,936 

10,019 
3,657,701 

156,320 
7,671,061 

144,237,445 
4,067,017 

572 
159,929 
10,392 

4,931,137 
131,569,077 

2,847,022,735 
53,366,153 

231,249 
24,100,620 

6C 
17.97C 

,936 
,846 

31,697 
3,904,999 

124,351 
9,446,318 

19,791,816 
2,259,224 

198,834 
19,542,643 

448,048 
105,226,502 

6,863 
1,695,121 

556,386 
9,112,225 

30,859,209 
276,711 

7 
1,951 
1,203 

30,936 

10,019 
3,657,701 

156,320 
7,671,061 

144,237,445 
4,067,017 

572 
159,929 
10,392 520,579 

123,231,284 

6.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at Mar. 31, 
1959-61 

Item 1959 1960 1961 
Total as 

at Mar. 31, 
1961 

Civil Aviation B r a n c h -
Airports and other Ground Services— 

Capital appropriations 
Transferred from other government departments.. 
Transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corpora­

tion 
Property retired, etc 

Telecommunications and Electronics B r a n c h -
Radio Aids to Air and Marine Navigation— 

Capital appropriations 
Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal 

Corporation 
Property retired, etc 

Radio Act and Regulations— 
Capital appropriations 
Property retired, etc 

Telegraph and Telephone Service-
Capital appropriations 

Northwest Communication System— 
Capital appropriations 
Transferred to Canadian Government Railways.. 

Meteorological Branch— 
Capital appropriations 
Transferred from other government departments... 

Totals 

53,170,767 
6,578,383 

Cr. 1,710,114 
Cr. 2,617,955 

10,979,104 

g: 82,600 
43,058 

378,767 
Cr. 73,786 

Cr. 48,321 
Cr. 17,833,076 

673,070 
22,297 

52,467,712 

Cr. 1,851,007 
Cr. 295,740 

9,998,792 

Cr. 17,560 
Cr. 43,147 

389,381 

3,771,237 

1,248,648 
75,054 

52,898,642 
15,072,171 

Cr. 2,991,084 
Cr. 25,000 

8,815,328 

276,939 

202,822 

1,178,054 

479,180,581 

74,930,625 

3,045,988 

3,974,059 

} " 

} 10,525,230 

49,393,478 65,743,370 75,437,872 571,656,483 


