It is interesting to note that 90.5 p.c. of all revenue passengers carried in 1960 were transported on unit toll service and that 55.7 p.c. were transported on domestic services of Canadian scheduled carriers. On the other hand, 51.6 p.c. of all freight carried was transported on unit toll service and 45.0 p.c. by the non-scheduled Canadian carriers.

5.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, by Type, 1960

	Canadian Carriers			Foreign Carriers		
Item	Scheduled		Non-	United	Other	Total Carriers
	Domestic Services	International Services	scheduled	States	Foreign	
Unit Toll Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	248,333 50,799,119 2,974,397 90,873,843 1,630,102,168 31,454,727	103,151 25,542,165 1,119,683 14,465,630 1,022,032,097 15,308,474	31,697 3,904,999 124,351 9,446,318 19,791,816 2,259,224	6,863 1,695,121 556,386 9,112,225 30,859,209 276,711	10,019 3,657,701 156,320 7,671,061 144,237,445 4,067,017	400,063 85,599,105 4,931,137 131,569,077 2,847,022,735 53,366,153
Bulk Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	4,39	1,836 6,097 0,936 3,846	198,834 19,542,643 448,048 105,226,502	7 1,951 1,203 30,936	572 159,929 10,392	231, 249 24,100,620 520,579 123,231,284

6.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at Mar. 31, 1959-61

1993-01								
Item	1959	1960	1961	Total as at Mar. 31, 1961				
	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Civil Aviation Branch— Airports and other Ground Services— Capital appropriations. Transferred from other government departments. Transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corporation. Property retired, etc.	6,578,383	- '	15,072,171	479,180,581				
Telecommunications and Electronics Branch— Radio Aids to Air and Marine Navigation— Capital appropriations. Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corporation. Property retired, etc.	10,979,104 Cr. 82,600 Cr. 43,058		8,815,328 — —	74,930,625				
Radio Act and Regulations— Capital appropriations Property retired, etc	378,767 Cr. 73,786	389,381 —	276,939 —	3,045,988				
Telegraph and Telephone Service— Capital appropriations	_	3,771,237	202,822	3,974,059				
Northwest Communication System— Capital appropriations Transferred to Canadian Government Railways	Cr. 48,321 Cr. 17,833,076	=	_	} –				
Meteorological Branch— Capital appropriations Transferred from other government departments	673,070 22,297	1,248,648 75,054	1,178,054	} 10,525,230				
Totals	49,393,478	65,743,370	75,427,872	571,656,483				